14 Information Tech Services-Financial

GSD General Fund

OPERATING EXPENSES:
PERSONAL SERVICES

OTHER SERVICES:
Utilities
Professional & Purchased Services
Travel, Tuition, and Dues
Communications
Repairs & Maintenance Services
Internal Service Fees
Other Expenses

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL EXPENSES & TRANSFERS

FY2014
Budget

FY2014
Actuals

FY2015
Budget

FY2016
Budget

FY15-FY16
Difference

FY15-FY16
% Change

1,631,400

0
17,000
100
13,000
2,200
137,000
13,400

1,612,440

0
28,088
538
12,928
302
137,000
12,207

1,581,900

0
18,700
100
13,900
2,200
59,700
10,800

1,644,200

0
64,000
100
14,400
7,200
66,600
10,300

0
45,300
0

500
5,000
6,900
(500)

0.00%
242.25%
0.00%
3.60%
227.27%
11.56%
-4.63%

182,700

1,814,100
0

191,063

1,803,503
0

105,400

1,687,300
1]

162,600

1,806,800
1]

57,200

119,500
1]

54.27%

7.08%
0.00%

1,814,100

1,803,503

1,687,300

1,806,800

119,500

7.08%

PROGRAM REVENUE:
Charges, Commissions, & Fees
Federal (Direct & Pass Through)
State Direct
Other Government Agencies

Other Program Revenue

TOTAL PROGRAM REVENUE

NON-PROGRAM REVENUE:
Property Taxes
Local Option Sales Tax
Other Tax, Licenses, & Permits
Fines, Forfeits, & Penalties
Compensation From Property

TOTAL NON-PROGRAM REVENUE
TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL REVENUE & TRANSFERS

Expenditures Per Capita

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

5.47%

$2.80
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14 Information Tech Services-Financial

Internal Service Fund

OPERATING EXPENSES:
PERSONAL SERVICES

OTHER SERVICES:
Utilities
Professional & Purchased Services
Travel, Tuition, and Dues
Communications
Repairs & Maintenance Services
Internal Service Fees
Other Expenses

TOTAL OTHER SERVICES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL EXPENSES & TRANSFERS

FY2014
Budget

FY2014
Actuals

FY2015
Budget

FY2016
Budget

FY15-FY16
Difference

FY15-FY16
% Change

9,903,600

0
1,640,700
7,200
270,600
750,300
1,184,500
2,170,300

8,312,091

0
2,520,678
13,176
159,659
764,384
1,184,099
3,023,324

10,305,100

0
2,074,400
5,900
169,400
577,600
75,500
2,083,600

10,704,100

0
2,862,800
5,900
162,400
1,133,200
82,000
2,805,300

399,000

0
788,400
0
(7,000)
555,600
6,500
721,700

0.00%
38.01%
0.00%
-4.13%
96.19%
8.61%
34.64%

6,023,600

15,927,200
0

7,665,320

15,977,411
0

4,986,400

15,291,500
0

7,051,600

17,755,700
0

2,065,200

2,464,200
0

41.42%

16.11%
0.00%

15,927,200

15,977,411

15,291,500

17,755,700

2,464,200

16.11%

PROGRAM REVENUE:
Charges, Commissions, & Fees
Federal (Direct & Pass Through)
State Direct
Other Government Agencies

Other Program Revenue

TOTAL PROGRAM REVENUE

NON-PROGRAM REVENUE:
Property Taxes
Local Option Sales Tax
Other Tax, Licenses, & Permits
Fines, Forfeits, & Penalties
Compensation From Property

TOTAL NON-PROGRAM REVENUE
TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS/UNITS

TOTAL REVENUE & TRANSFERS

Expenditures Per Capita

14,608,400
0

0
0
0

14,793,753
0

0
0
0

13,972,700
0

0
0
0

17,105,700
0

0
0
0

3,133,000
0

0
0
0

22.42%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

14,608,400

14,793,753

13,972,700

17,105,700

3,133,000

22.42%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0
6,521

0.00%
0.00%

14,608,400

14,800,274

13,972,700

17,105,700

3,133,000

22.42%

14.43%

www.nashville.gov

Metropolitan Nashville / Davidson County

FY 2016 Operating Budget

D-14-7


http://www.nashville.gov/

14 Information Tech Services-Financial

FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY15 - FY16
Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Variance
Title Grade Pos. ETE Pos. FTE Pos. FTE Pos. FTE
GSD General 10101
Admin Svcs Officer 4 SR1200 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Info Systems App Analyst 3 SR1200 6 6.00 8 8.00 8 8.00 0 0.00
Info Systems App Tech 2 SR0900 3 3.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Info Systems Div Mgr SR1400 1 1.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 0 0.00
Information Sys Media Analys 1 SR1000 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Information Sys Media Analys 2 SR1100 1 1.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 0 0.00
Information Sys Media Analys 3 SR1200 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Information Sys Media Tech 1 SR0800 0 0.00 4 4.00 4 4.00 0 0.00
Information Sys oper Anal 3 SR1200 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Information Sys Oper Analyst 1 SR1000 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Information Systems Advisor 1 SR1300 2 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Program Mgr 1 SR1100 1 1.00 0 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Program Spec 1 SR0600 2 2.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Program Spec 2 SR0O800 3 3.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Program Spec 3 SR1000 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Video Production Spec SR0700 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total Positions & FTE 23 23.00 22 22.00 22 22.00 0 0.00
Information Technology Service 51137
Admin Spec SR1100 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Chief Info Officer DP0300 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Computer Operations Shift Supv SR1100 2 2.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Computer Operator 2 SR0600 3 3.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Computer Operator 3 SR0700 1 1.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Human Resources Admin SR1300 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Human Resources Mgr SR1400 0 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.00 0 0.00
Info Sys Comm Analyst 1 SR1000 1 1.00 2 2.50 3 2.50 0 0.00
Info Sys Comm Analyst 2 SR1100 3 7.50 3 3.00 3 3.00 0 0.00
Info Sys Comm Analyst 3 SR1200 4 4.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 0 0.00
Info Systems App Analyst 2 SR1100 3 3.00 3 3.00 3 3.00 0 0.00
Info Systems App Analyst 3 SR1200 3 3.00 6 6.00 6 6.00 0 0.00
Info Systems App Tech 2 SR0900 1 1.00 2 2.00 2 2.00 0 0.00
Info Systems Asst Dir SR1500 3 3.00 4 4.00 4 4.00 0 0.00
Info Systems Div Mgr SR1400 10 10.00 8 8.00 8 8.00 0 0.00
Info Systems Mgr SR1300 7 7.00 1 1.00 0 0.00 -1 -1.00
Information Sys Oper Anal 2 SR1100 14 14.00 13 13.00 13 13.00 0 0.00
Information Sys oper Anal 3 SR1200 10 10.00 13 13.00 13 13.00 0 0.00
Information Sys Oper Analyst 1 SR1000 5 5.00 3 3.00 3 3.00 0 0.00
Information Sys Oper TEch 1 SR0800 8 8.00 9 9.00 9 9.00 0 0.00
Information Sys Oper Tech 2 SR0900 3 3.00 6 6.00 6 6.00 0 0.00
Information Systems Advisor 1 SR1300 23 23.00 25 25.00 26 26.00 1 1.00
Information Systems Advisor 2 SR1400 4 4.00 9 9.00 10 10.00 1 1.00
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FY2014 FY2015 FY2016 FY15 - FY16
Budgeted Budgeted Budgeted Variance
Title Grade Pos. FTE Pos. FTE Pos. FTE Pos. FTE
Special Projects Mgr SR1500 1 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total Positions & FTE 112 116.50 | 115 114.50 | 116 115.50 1 1.00
www.nashville.gov Metropolitan Nashville / Davidson County D-14-9

FY 2016 Operating Budget


http://www.nashville.gov/

